	SIDST	
Submitter: LANG LAW LLC	By: pm	
Deb Houghtaling COUNTY CLERK/REGISTER OF DEEDS	Pages: 1	
12/14/2023 03:04:19 PM	\$10.00	
2023-23638 Rec	ording fees paid:	

FILED SARPY COUNTY NEBRASKA INSTRUMENT NUMBER

Sax Con:

STATEMENT REGARDING SANITARY AND IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 191 OF SARPY COUNTY, NEBRASKA

NAMES OF CURRENT BOARD OF TRUSTEES: Matt Smith

Spencer Kimball Efrain Rosas Tonya Boeckenhauer

ATTORNEY:

Lang Law LLC 8526 F Street Omaha, NE 68127

ACCOUNTANT:

Lengemann & Associates, P.C. 1410 Gold Coast Road Papillion, NE 68046

FISCAL AGENT:

Kuehl Capital Corporation 14747 California, Suite 1 Omaha, NE 68154

The undersigned hereby acknowledges that the following are the District's warrant and bond indebtedness as of June 30, 2023:

	General Fund Warrants			\$	0		
	Construction Fund Warrants			\$	0		
	Bonds				\$160,000.00		
DISTRICT TAX LEVY 2023-2024							
	General Fund	.2	25000	\$ <u>17,994</u>	.53		
	Bond (Construction)	2	20000	\$ <u>14,395</u>	.63		
	TOTAL	ے۔ ==	5000	\$ 32,390			

DATED this 5 day of DEC, 2023.

Spencer Kimball, Clerk of Sanitary and Improvement District No. 191 Sarpy County, Nebraska

STATE OF NEBRASKA

COUNTY OF SARPY

The foregoing Statement was acknowledged before me on the \leq day of \boxed{DEC} , 2023 by Spencer Kimball, Clerk of the District.



)) ss.

Dithem Notary Public

Record and Return to: James E. Lang, 8526 F Street, Omaha, NE 68127

Chairman Clerk Trustee Trustee